“Information enrichment” strategy

• Reducing the lead-time from order to call off from 7 days to 1: “Delay call off”
strategy

• By reducing the mistrust level between the regional buyer and Kitter from 75% to
50%: “Mistrust customer” strategy

• By reducing the mistrust level between Kitter and the manufacturers from 75% to
50%: “Mistrust Kitter” strategy

As presented by Mason-Jones (1998), the implementation of an information
enrichment mechanism improves the dynamic behaviour.  It also reduces the total
supply chain inventory costs.  As seen previously, “Order to call off” has a negative
impact on the dynamic behaviour (by increasing both production on-costs and IAE
doe inventory) but improves the total supply chain inventory costs.

Here again, reducing the mistrust level from 75 to 50% increases the total supply
chain inventory costs (Table 9).  The marginal increase of IAE for inventory of
“Mistrust customer” is due to a greater drop in inventory level in the case of 50%
mistrust, however as there are fewer disturbances in the demand signal, the inventory
level recovers more rapidly.

Scenarios Production on-costs IAE inventory Total SC inventory
costs

Information
Enrichment

-21% -13% -0.1%

Order to call off +13% +8% -0.2%
Mistrust Customer (-4%) (+0.1%) (+0.1%)
Mistrust Kitter (+0.1%) (-2%) (+0.01%)

Integrated
Information

-1% -3% -0.4%

Table 9 Impact of each strategy from Kitter scenario to Integrated Information
scenario

The increase in production on-costs for “Mistrust Kitter” is explained by the fact that
the production level peaks higher than for 75% mistrust.  The marginal reduction of
IAE for inventory is due to a smaller trough in inventory level.

Integrated Information - Synchronised

Finally, Integrated Information and Synchronised scenarios can be compared.  The
SCM principles implemented are the same as from Kitter to Integrated Information
scenarios, i.e. the use of an information system to share end-customer demand,

[…]

• Passing on the site demand to the manufacturers.  The manufacturers base their

requirements 75% on the site demand and 25% on the orders received from Kitter:
“Information enrichment” strategy

• Reducing the manufacturing lead-times from 10 to 3 and 7 to 3 days for
Manufacturer A & B respectively: “Manufacturers lead-time” strategy

• By abolishing mistrust between the regional buyer and Kitter (from 50% to 0%):
“Mistrust customer” strategy

• By abolishing the mistrust between Kitter and the manufacturers (from 50% to
0%): “Mistrust Kitter” strategy

“Information enrichment” reduces production on-costs by 9% and the total supply
chain inventory costs (Table 10).  The reduction of manufacturing lead-times reduces
the production on-costs by 36%, however the IAE for inventory is increased due to a
lower trough.  “Mistrust customer” reduces both production on-costs and IAE
inventory; this is due to the fact that in both cases, it recovers more quickly, whereas
“Mistrust Kitter” increases both dynamic criteria.  In this case, it peaks later and
attains a lower trough in inventory level.

Scenarios Production on-costs IAE inventory Total SC inventory
costs

Information
Enrichment

-9% +3% -0.1%

Manufacturers
lead-time

-36% +11% +0.4%

Mistrust Customer (-7%) (-2%) (+0.3%)
Mistrust Kitter (+0.01%) (+2%) (+0.01%)

Synchronised -42% +9% +0.4%

Table 10 Impact of each strategy from Integrated Information scenario to
Synchronised scenario

Conclusion
It was seen that the private house building industry in the UK is not performing and
that due to increased governmental pressures and change in environment, the house
building industry will have to improve its performance if it is to survive.  This paper
then focused on dynamic performance and on total supply chain inventory costs.  Four
scenarios for the low-value fit-out supply chain have been presented and simulated.  It
was seen that supply chain management principles can be utilised to improve